

CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL

INCORPORATED MAY 30, 2008

P.O. BOX 531 (907)-874-2381 Wrangell, AK 99929 FAX (907)-874-3952

NEWS RELEASE

For immediate release: 03/18/2020 8:00 p.m.

WRANGELL CITY HALL CLOSURE

Wrangell, AK – Out of an abundance of caution, and to further promote social distancing, City Hall is being closed to public access beginning March 19, 2020 through March 31, 2020.

City Hall staff will be working regular business hours during the closure. The public is encouraged to call to address business as usual. Utility payments may be made online, or may be dropped in the box at the front of City Hall. If necessary payments may be made over the phone with a credit card.

For online utility payments visit www.wrangell.com

To contact City Hall by phone please call 874-2381.

Our thanks to everyone during this time.

##

Contact: Wrangell Borough Clerk, 907.874.2381, clerk@wrangell.com